
Dordt (IA) (5-5-2, 4-2-1) -vs- Hastings (9-2-2, 4-1-1)
10/11/2025 at Hastings, Neb. (Lloyd Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 78:12 (YELLOW), #27 Norah Stewart (HU)   

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Lloyd Wilson Field
Officials: Scorer, Boscoe Bronco   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt (IA) 0 0 0
Hastings 0 3 3

Dordt (IA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Jenna Roberts 1 0 0 0 57
F 5 Joslyn Terpstra 2 2 0 0 84

6 Abi Keltner 0 0 0 0 51
F 14 Faith Mondeel 0 0 0 0 74
M 16 Maria Zylstra 2 2 0 0 72
F 18 Karinna Tel 5 1 0 0 84
D 20 Katie Schaupp 0 0 0 0 69
D 21 Maria Eenigenburg 0 0 0 0 40
D 22 Lameese Batarseh 0 0 0 0 90
D 24 Abby Worthy 1 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Lydia Zylstra 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Kendal Gordon 0 0 0 0 6
8 Grace Engbrecht 0 0 0 0 51
10 Katie Vander Leest 0 0 0 0 16
12 Kelli Waypa 0 0 0 0 40

M 15 Megan Aukes 0 0 0 0 56
17 Ashlyn Marjama 0 0 0 0 6
19 Sara Franca Lourenco 0 0 0 0 6
23 Brooke Marjama 0 0 0 0 61
28 Paige Miller 0 0 0 0 39
30 Vicky Granda 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 11 5 0 0 1090

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Lydia Zylstra 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Hastings 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 0 Tatiana Villasenor 0 0 0 0 90
M 4 Madie Miles 1 0 0 0 42
D 8 Payton Henshaw 0 0 0 0 77
F 10 Payton Tanner 1 1 0 0 60
M 14 Jesse Chartier 1 1 1 0 46
M 15 Sabrina DeHart 1 1 0 0 86
D 19 Millie Gell 1 0 0 0 90
D 22 Megan Lampe 3 3 1 0 90
F 24 Madison Rhodes 4 1 0 0 76
D 27 Norah Stewart 1 1 0 1 86
M 28 Avery Higgins 5 3 1 0 77

Substitutes
9 Kaylee Gentsch 0 0 0 0 13
16 Janessa Esquivel 0 0 0 0 51
18 MaKenna Lockhart 0 0 0 0 61
23 Camryn Reeson 0 0 0 0 4
25 Melina Nelson 0 0 0 0 3
26 Keyah Hahn 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jasmin Bislev Nielse 2 1 0 1 67
31 Sofia Rabinovitz 0 0 0 0 13
33 Sophia Lee 0 0 0 0 11
36 Erica Inay 0 0 0 0 52
37 Elizabeth Nilius 0 0 0 0 13
44 Caroline Heuser 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 20 12 3 2 1112

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Tatiana Villasenor 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt (IA) 3 8 11
Hastings 11 9 20

Saves By Period
Dordt (IA) 5 4 9
Hastings 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt (IA) 1 1 2
Hastings 5 1 6

Fouls By Period
Dordt (IA) 5 3 8
Hastings 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

56:03 HU Avery Higgins Jasmin Bislev Nielse
GOAL by Hastings Avery Higgins (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Jasmin Bislev Nielse

67:15 HU Megan Lampe
Hastings Megan Lampe PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 0 for season.

70:39 HU Jesse Chartier Norah Stewart
GOAL by Hastings Jesse Chartier, Assist by
Norah Stewart



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 DU Lydia Zylstra at goalie for Dordt (IA).
0:00 HU Tatiana Villasenor at goalie for Hastings.
2:56 HU Shot by Hastings Avery Higgins, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
3:09 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [3:09].
3:26 HU Header Shot by Hastings Millie Gell, High.
5:15 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [5:15].
5:52 HU Shot by Hastings Avery Higgins, Blocked.
6:02 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [6:02].
7:22 HU Shot by Hastings Madie Miles, High.
8:12 HU Shot by Hastings Payton Tanner, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
16:24 HU Shot by Hastings Avery Higgins, Wide Left.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
18:47 HU Shot by Hastings Megan Lampe, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
18:54 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [18:54].
19:39 HU Hastings substitution: Jasmin Bislev Nielse for Jesse Chartier.
21:01 DU Corner kick by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel [21:01].
21:17 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Brooke Marjama for Maria Eenigenburg.
23:38 HU Shot by Hastings Jasmin Bislev Nielse, High.
-- HU Foul on Hastings.
25:43 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Abby Worthy, Wide Left.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
27:56 HU Hastings substitution: Sophia Lee for Payton Tanner.
27:56 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Megan Aukes for Jenna Roberts.
29:22 HU Hastings substitution: MaKenna Lockhart for Madie Miles.
30:11 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel, High.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
31:43 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [31:43].
33:48 HU Shot by Hastings Jasmin Bislev Nielse, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
36:53 HU Shot by Hastings Madison Rhodes, Wide Right.
37:02 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Kelli Waypa for Maria Zylstra.
38:20 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Paige Miller for Abi Keltner.
38:20 HU Hastings substitution: Erica Inay for Madison Rhodes.
39:25 HU Hastings substitution: Janessa Esquivel for Sophia Lee.
39:25 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Grace Engbrecht for Katie Schaupp.
-- HU Foul on Hastings.
42:45 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Joslyn Terpstra, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
44:24 HU Shot by Hastings Sabrina DeHart, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DU

For Dordt (IA): #2  Jenna Roberts, #5  Joslyn Terpstra, #14 Faith Mondeel, #16 Maria Zylstra, #18 Karinna Tel, #20
Katie Schaupp, #21 Maria Eenigenburg, #22 Lameese Batarseh, #24 Abby Worthy, #28 Paige Miller, #99 Lydia
Zylstra.

45:00 HU

For Hastings: #0  Tatiana Villasenor, #4  Madie Miles, #8  Payton Henshaw, #10 Payton Tanner, #15 Sabrina DeHart,
#19 Millie Gell, #22 Megan Lampe, #24 Madison Rhodes, #27 Norah Stewart, #28 Avery Higgins, #29 Jasmin Bislev
Nielse.

49:01 HU Shot by Hastings Madison Rhodes, Wide Left.
50:53 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel, Blocked.
50:59 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Maria Zylstra, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
51:36 HU Corner kick by Hastings Megan Lampe [51:36].
54:25 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Jenna Roberts, Wide Right.
56:03 HU GOAL by Hastings Avery Higgins (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jasmin Bislev Nielse

Dordt (IA) 0, Hastings 1
56:43 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Maria Zylstra, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
57:54 HU Hastings substitution: Jesse Chartier for Madie Miles.
58:05 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
58:24 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel, Blocked.
62:13 HU Shot by Hastings Avery Higgins, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
62:47 DU Corner kick by Dordt (IA) Jenna Roberts [62:47].



63:15 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Brooke Marjama for Maria Eenigenburg.
-- HU Foul on Hastings.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
67:15 HU Hastings Megan Lampe PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Dordt (IA) 0, Hastings 2
67:15 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Abi Keltner for Paige Miller.
67:15 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Kelli Waypa for Maria Zylstra.
67:42 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Joslyn Terpstra, Save (by goalie) Tatiana Villasenor.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
70:39 HU GOAL by Hastings Jesse Chartier, Assist by Norah Stewart

Dordt (IA) 0, Hastings 3
71:47 HU Shot by Hastings Madison Rhodes, Blocked.
-- HU Foul on Hastings.
74:23 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Megan Aukes for Jenna Roberts.
74:23 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Grace Engbrecht for Katie Schaupp.
74:23 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Katie Vander Leest for Faith Mondeel.
76:54 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Maria Zylstra for Kelli Waypa.
76:54 HU Hastings substitution: Kaylee Gentsch for Avery Higgins.
76:54 HU Hastings substitution: Sofia Rabinovitz for Payton Tanner.
76:54 HU Hastings substitution: Elizabeth Nilius for Payton Henshaw.
78:12 HU Yellow card on Hastings Norah Stewart.
78:56 DU Shot by Dordt (IA) Karinna Tel, Wide Left.
79:34 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Paige Miller for Abi Keltner.
81:47 HU Shot by Hastings Madison Rhodes, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
82:26 HU Hastings substitution: MaKenna Lockhart for Madison Rhodes.
82:26 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Vicky Granda for Brooke Marjama.
83:02 HU Shot by Hastings Norah Stewart, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
84:08 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Sara Franca Lourenco for Megan Aukes.
84:08 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Kendal Gordon for Joslyn Terpstra.
84:08 DU Dordt (IA) substitution: Ashlyn Marjama for Karinna Tel.
84:08 HU Hastings substitution: Erica Inay for Jesse Chartier.
85:43 HU Hastings substitution: Caroline Heuser for Sabrina DeHart.
85:43 HU Hastings substitution: Camryn Reeson for Norah Stewart.
-- DU Foul on Dordt (IA).
86:28 HU Shot by Hastings Megan Lampe, Save (by goalie) Lydia Zylstra.
87:04 HU Hastings substitution: Melina Nelson for Jasmin Bislev Nielse.
-- HU Foul on Hastings.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


